g i

Orange County Transportation Authority

Renewed Measure M
Budget Amendment

Board of Directors
August 13, 2007




Fiscal Year 2007-08
Approved Budget

Source of Funds

Use of Funds

OCTA

Revenues
$832M

Reserves
$159M

$991M

$991M

Expenditures
$955M

Designations
$36M




Budget Amendment Request

Approved Amendment Amended

Major Object Budget Request Budget

Salary & Benefits $ 1577 % 11 % 158.8
Services & Supplies 601.1 12.6 613.7
Capital 196.1 6.4 202.5
Designations 36.1 - 36.1
Total $ 9910 $ 201 $ 1,0111

OCTA



Fiscal Year 2007-08
Amended Budget

Source of Funds

$1 Billion

Use of Funds
$1 Billion

OCTA

Revenues
$835M

Reserves
$176M

Expenditures
$975M

Designations
$36M




Renewed Measure M Early Action

Plan Projects

Project Description OCUTT
C. I-5 - South of the El Toro "Y" $ 1,600,000
G. SR-57
H. SR-91 - I-5 to SR-57 100,000
L SR-91 - SR-57 to SR-55 800,000
J. SR-91 - SR-55 to County Line
K I-405 - I-605 to SR-55 3,536,000
O. Regional Capacity Program 75,000
P. Signal Synchronization Program
Q. Local Fair Share Program 65,000
R. High Frequency Metrolink Service 195,091
S. Transit Extensions to Metrolink
T. Regional Gateways 468,000
V. Community Based Transit / Circulators 78,000
X. Clean Highway and Street Runoff 203,734

Oversight and Annual Audits 839,273

$ 7,960,098

OCTA



Renewed Measure M Budget

Amendment - Source of Funds

Project Description OCUTT M1 SR-91 Federal
C. I-5 - South of the El Toro "Y" $ 1,600,000
G. SR-57 1,127,000
H. SR-91 - I-5 to SR-57 100,000
L. SR-91 - SR-57 to SR-55 800,000
J. SR-91 - SR-55 to County Line 826,500
K. 1-405 - I-605 to SR-55 3,536,000 2,500,000
O. Regional Capacity Program 75,000
P. Signal Synchronization Program 180,503
Q. Local Fair Share Program 65,000 55,000
R. High Frequency Metrolink Service 195,091 6,549,000 560,000
S. Transit Extensions to Metrolink 264,734
T. Regional Gateways 468,000
V. Community Based Transit / Circulators 78,000
X. Clean Highway and Street Runoff 203,734
Oversight and Annual Audits 839,273 129,748

$ 7,960,098 $ 8305985 $ 826,500 $ 3,060,000
Total $ 20,152,582

OCTA 6



Staffing Request by Project

Salary
Position Description Grade Project Description FTE Amount
Sr. Traffic Engineer V  P. Regional Traffic Signal Synchronization 1 $ 135,503
Project Manager, Development T  R. High Frequency Metrolink Service 1 108,734
Senior Transportation Analyst R R. High Frequency Metrolink Service 1 86,357
Project Manager, Development T S. Transit Extensions to Metrolink 1 108,734
Project Manager, Development T  X. Cleanup Highway and Street Runoff 1 108,734
Senior Procurement Administrator R Oversight and Annual Audits 2 172,714
Director, Contracts & Materials Mgmt. X Oversight and Annual Audits 1 173,138
Principal Transportation Analyst S Oversight and Annual Audits 1 96,923
Senior Web Developer R Oversight and Annual Audits 1 86,357
Office Specialist H Oversight and Annual Audits 1 46,888

Total FTE and Annual Cost 11 $1,124,082

OCTA V4



Investments by Mode

$20.152 Million

Other

$1,172,754
Transit
Streets and $8,114,825
Roads

$375,503

Freeway
$10,489,500

OCTA 8



Freeways

Streets &
Roads
$375,503

\

Transit
$8,114,825

Freeway
Other $10,489,50

$1,172,754

OCTA

T

—/

Project Approval/
Environmental
Document
$6,187,000

Freeway Scoping
Project
$2,400,000

Consultant Support
$1,000,000
Public Awareness
Campaign
$400,000
ROW Acqusition and
Utility Relocation
$350,000

Marketing/Outreach
Support Services
$102,500

ROW Support Services

$50,000

9



Transit

Other Streets & Roads Transit
$1,172,754 $375,503 $8,114,825
Capital for 53 Grade
Crossings
$6,000,000
Consultant Support
$962,000

Public Awareness
Campaigns
$100,000
Grade Separation PSR's

$700,000
Marketing/Outreach
Support Services

. $303,825

Freeway
$10,489,500

OCTA 10



Streets & Roads

$375,503
Transit

$8,114,825

Freeway
$10,489,500

OCTA

Website Development/

Maintenance
$150,000

Furniture, Computers,

Other
$1.172.754

Software, & Office

/ Construction

$100,000

\ Consultant Support

$95,000

M2 Delivery and Setup
$75,000
Other Professional

Services
$68,000

Staffing
$684,754

11



Streets & Roads

Streets &
Roads

$373,503
Other

$1,172,754

Consultant Support
$185,000

Transit
$8,114,825

Software - Pavement

| —  Management

$55,000

Freeway
$10,489,500 Staffing
$133,503

OCTA 12



Next Steps

Develop Plan of Finance and
return to Transportation 2020 and
Finance and Administration Committees

OCTA 13



	Renewed Measure M �Budget Amendment
	Fiscal Year 2007-08 �Approved  Budget
	Budget Amendment Request
	Fiscal Year 2007-08 �Amended Budget
	Renewed Measure M Early Action Plan Projects
	Renewed Measure M Budget Amendment - Source of Funds
	Staffing Request by Project
	Investments by Mode
	Transit
	Other 
	Next Steps

